FORM PTU-1594 (Modified) - ev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

7.31.00

09-01-2000



Docket No.:

1364.160

	47973 <u>v</u> ▼ ▼
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Complementary Formulations, Inc., now known as Atkins Nutritionals, Inc.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Worldwide Sport Nutritional Supplments, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State New York ☐ Other ☐ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 10540 72nd Street North City: Largo State: FL ZIP: 33777 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York
Other Execution Date: _July 7, 2000	☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/440,324	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Leo M. Loughlin, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C. 5 Columbia Circle City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12203	8. Deposit account number:
FC:481 40.00 OP	SE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Leo M. Loughlin Name of Person Signing	Signature July 27, 2000 Signature Date Ver sheet, attachments, and document

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COMPLEMENTARY FORMULATIONS, INC., now known as ATKINS NUTRITIONALS, INC., a New York corporation having its principal offices at 152 East 55th Street, New York, New York 10022, has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following trademark for which an application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is pending:

Trademark

Application No.

Filed

VITA-NUTRIENT

75/440,324

02/25/1998

WHEREAS, COMPLEMENTARY FORMULATIONS, INC. has changed its name to ATKINS NUTRITIONALS, INC. and desires to transfer its trademark rights in VITA-NUTRIENT and said application therefor,

WHEREAS, WORLDWIDE SPORT NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENTS, INC. a New York corporation having its principal offices at 10540 72nd Street North, Largo, Florida 33777, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the application therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ATKINS NUTRITIONALS, INC. f/k/a COMPLEMENTARY FORMULATIONS, INC. hereby assigns to WORLDWIDE SPORT NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENTS, INC. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said application to register said trademark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said assignee, WORLDWIDE SPORT NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENTS, INC.

Notary Public

NANCY LYNN EISENSTEIN
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 02E16038592
Outside of New York
Propriet 19 New York

REEL: 002128 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) "ASSIGNOR"] have invented certain new and useful improvements in

GENERATING EQUIPMENT FOR IONIZED GAS USING HIGH-VOLTAGE DISCHARGE

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 8, 2000, as U.S. Serial No. 09/566,442

WHEREAS 21 CENTURY ENVIRONMENT CO., LTD.

1122-10, Ingye-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon

Kyeungi-do

Republic of Korea

a <u>Kore</u>an corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and all other countries.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

WITNESS, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.

654316.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002128 FRAME: 0540

TECHVIL-201

١

Date(s)

Signature(s)

May 30, >000

Myung Youl YOON

Date(s)

Signature(s)

May 30. 2000

Chul Soo MOON

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

666 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10103

2

654316.1

RECORDED: 07/31/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002128 FRAME: 0541